PARENTS FEEDBACK REPORT 2021-22

Parents’ feedback always provides us with the inputs regarding improvement in facilities
and requirements of the students. We appeal our parent’s feedback to provide their
sincere feedback to us through our college website. Based on the web based survey
from parents we got the following response. A parent’s feedback survey based on the
development program outcome has been created and assesses their achievement of

program outcomes regarding the performances of their ward in different semesters.

Around which 55%excellent, 39% good,5% average and 1% poor are been noted during

the survey.

1.Programme that your ward undergoing in terms of the load of
the courses in different semesters

1 - Poor
1.3%
3 — Good
39.4%
4 - Excellent i
54.6%
2 — Average

4.7%




[ 2.The availability of the text and reference books in the
market?]

2 — Average
2.7%

3 — Good
45.0%

4 - Excellent
51.4%

[ 3.The quality and relevance of the courses included into the
curriculum?]

2 — Average
4.3%

3 — Good
45.1%

4 - Excellent
50.5%




[4. How do you rate the treatment of the students by the
faculty irrespective of the background of the student (Gender,
cast, community, creed etc.) in teaching and evaluation?]

1 - Poor
0.5%

2 — Average
5.5%

4 - Excellent
50.4%

3 — Good
43.6%




[5. Holistic development of students is ensured by participation
of students in various sports, cultural and co-curricular
activities organized throughout the year.]

1 - Poor
0.3%

4 - Excellent

3 — Good
45.9%

46.4%

2 — Average
7.4%

[6. How do rate the courses in terms of their relevance to the
latest and/or future technologies?]

1 - Poor
0.3%

2 — Average
6.5%

3 — Good
50.2%

4 - Excellent
43.0%




[7. The programmes based on the comfort of your ward in
coping with the workload?]

1 - Poor 2 — Average
0.5% 6.7%
4 - Excellent
50.4% 3 — Good
42 5%
8. How do you rate the quality of the teaching in the
Institution?]
1 - Poor
0.7%
2 — Average
5.9%
4 - Excellent
47.6%
3 — Good

45.8%




[9. The curriculum is outcome based and the expected
outcomes, through various courses, are attained]

1 - Poor
1.0%

2 — Average
71%

3 — Good
46.0%

4 - Excellent
46.0%

[10. How do you rate the transparency of the evaluation
system in the College?]

1 - Poor
0.5%

2 — Average
6.1%

3 — Good
47 1%

4 - Excellent
46.3%




[11. How do you rate the college activities that help your ward
in getting jobs and placements?]

1 - Poor
0.2%

2 — Average
5.9%

4 - Excellent
48.5%

3 — Good
45.4%

[12. How do you rate the transformation of your ward after the
completion of the course?]

1 - Poor
1.0%

2 — Average
5.2%

3 — Good
50.7%

4 - Excellent
43.2%




[13. How do you rate the scholarship/ concessions given to
your ward by the College]

2 — Average
7.2%

1 - Poor
0.2%

4 - Excellent
40.9%

3 — Good
51.7%




